Post & Courier

CHARLESTON COUNTY COUNCIL PUBLIC HEARING: PLANNED DEVELOPMENT AMENDMENT
Tuesday, August 20, 2019, 6:30 PM

Charleston County Council will hold a public hearing 6:30 pm, August 20, 2019, in County Council Chambers (second
floor of Lonnie Hamilton, Ill, Public Services Building, 4045 Bridge View Drive, N. Charleston, SC 29405) on the
following:

ZREZ-05-19-00099: Request to amend PD-128A, Maybank Highway Planned Development, to PD-128B, Maybank
Highway Planned Development, to allow Limited Home Rental Short-Term Rentals on a total of 3.21 acres at TMS 279-
00-00-323, -315 and -320 (1740, 1724, and 1725 Dominic Drive).

For more details, visit www.charlestoncounty.org or contact the Charleston County Planning Department at (843) 202-
7200. This Public Notice is in accordance with Section 6-29-760 of the Code of Laws of South Carolina.

Kristen L. Salisbury
Clerk of Council



Planned Development Amendment Request:
ZREZ-05-19-00099, PD-128B Maybank Highway
Case History

Public Hearing: August 20, 2019
Planning/Public Works Committee: September 5, 2019
First Reading: September 10, 2019
Second Reading: September 24, 2019
Third Reading: October 8, 2019

CASE INFORMATION

Location: 1724, 1725 & 1740 Dominic Drive (Johns Island Area)

Parcel Identification: 279-00-00-315, -320, -323

Council District: 8

Property Size: TMS 279-00-00-315 is 1.84 acres, -320 is 0.52 acres, and -323 is 0.85 acres for a total of 3.21
acres.

Application: Request to rezone from the Planned Development, PD-128A, Maybank Highway, Zoning District
to the Planned Development, PD-128B, Maybank Highway, Zoning District to allow for Limited Home Rental
Short-Term Rentals.

Zoning History:
PD-128 was approved in December 2006 for three single-family dwellings. PD-128 was rezoned to PD-128A

in February 2009 to allow for an accessory dwelling unit on each of the three lots and to convert an existing
garage on TMS 279-00-00-323 to become an accessory dwelling unit.

To date, two single-family dwellings have been built and the existing garage has been converted to an
accessory dwelling unit. Specifically, TMS 279-00-00-315 has one single family dwelling; TMS 279-00-00-
323 contains one single-family dwelling and one accessory dwelling unit (the converted garage), and TMS
279-00-00-320 is undeveloped.

Adjacent Zoning:

There is a mixture of zoning districts surrounding the property. Adjacent properties are zoned either
Agricultural Preservation (AG-8) or Agricultural Residential (AGR), and Agricultural Preservation (AG-15)
zoning exists on properties located across the creek on Wadmalaw Island. Uses surrounding the property
include single-family dwellings and agricultural uses.

Overview of Requested PD Guidelines

The applicant is requesting to rezone from the Planned Development, PD-128A, Maybank Highway, Zoning
District to the Planned Development, PD-128B, Maybank Highway, Zoning District to allow for Limited Home
Rental Short-Term Rentals.

Specifically, PD-128B requests the following:

e Single-family dwellings and accessory dwelling units on all parcels may be used for Limited Home Rental
Short-Term Rentals in accordance with Article 6.8 of the ZLDR.

e Parking for the Limited Home Rental Short-Term Rentals will be provided in accordance with Section
9.3.2 of the ZLDR.

e Replace language throughout the PD specifying that issues not addressed in the PD must comply with
the ZLDR in effect in 2006/2008 with compliance with the AGR Zoning District regulations in effect at
the time of subsequent development application submittal; and

Page 1 of 3




e Remove Appendix A, which included Article 4.7; Chapter 5, Articles 5.1 through 5.8 and Chapter 5
Maps; and Chapter 6, Articles 6.1 through Article 6.6, including Article 6.1 Use Table; of the July 18,
2006 ZLDR.

Municipalities Notified/Response: The City of Charleston, City of North Charleston, Town of Kiawah Island,
Town of Seabrook Island, and Town of James Island were notified of this request but have not responded.

Public Input: No public input has been received at this stage.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

According to Section §4.23.9 E (9) of the Zoning and Land Development Regulations Ordinance (ZLDR),
applications for PD Development Plans may be approved only if County Council determines that the following
criteria are met:

A. The PD Development Plan complies with the standards contained in this Article;
Staff response: The proposed amendment to the Planned Development complies with the standards
contained in ZLDR Atrticle 4.23.

B. The development is consistent with the intent of the Comprehensive Plan and other adopted
policy documents; and
Staff response: Prior to the adoption of PD-128, the parcels were zoned AGR. This PD application
amendment request is consistent with the Short-Term Rental requirements of the AGR Zoning District,
allowing for up to 72 rental days and requiring that the property be owner-occupied (Limited Home
Rental). The request is consistent with the Short-Term Rental regulations for the AGR Zoning District.

C. The County and other agencies will be able to provide necessary public services, facilities,
and programs to serve the development proposed, at the time the property is developed.
Staff response: The proposed amendment to PD-128A to allow for Limited Home Rental Short-Term
Rentals is consistent with the existing development. Previous letters of coordination provided for the
Planned Development remain satisfactory and do not need to be updated to account for the proposed
use.

The requested PD amendment is consistent with the Comprehensive Plan and the Charleston County
Zoning and Land Development Regulations Ordinance (ZLDR) and therefore Staff recommends
approval with the following conditions:

e Sec. ll, Land Use, 2" paragraph: Change language proposed in the fifth sentence to state
“Permitted single-family detached residential Dwellings and accessory dwellings may be used
for Limited Home Rental Short-Term Rentals in accordance with the requirements of ZLDR
Article 6.8, Short-Term Rentals as they apply to the AGR Zoning District that are in effect at the
time of subsequent development application submittal.”

e Sec. IV, Accessory Dwellings, 15t bullet: Delete “(July 18, 2006)”.

PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING: JULY 8, 2019

Recommendation: Approval with conditions (Vote: 6-0, with 3 absent).

Conditions of Approval:
e Sec. ll, Land Use, 2" paragraph: Change language proposed in the fifth sentence to state “Permitted
single-family detached residential Dwellings and accessory dwellings may be used for Limited Home
Rental Short-Term Rentals in accordance with the requirements of ZLDR Article 6.8, Short-Term
Rentals as they apply to the AGR Zoning District that are in effect at the time of subsequent
development application submittal.”
e Sec. IV, Accessory Dwellings, 15t bullet: Delete “(July 18, 2006)”.
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Speakers: No one spoke in support or in opposition of the application.

Notifications:

189 notification letters were sent to owners of property located within 300 feet of the boundaries of the subject
parcel and individuals on the Johns Island Interested Parties List on June 21, 2019. Additionally, this request
was noticed in the Post & Courier on June 21, 2019.

PUBLIC HEARING: AUGUST 20, 2019

Notifications:

189 notification letters were sent to owners of property located within 300 feet of the boundaries of the subject
parcel and individuals on the Johns Island Interested Parties List on August 2, 2019. Additionally, this request
was noticed in the Post & Courier on August 2, 2019.
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ZREZ-05-19-00099

Johns Island Area: 1724, 1725 and 1740 Dominic Drive
Parcel I.D.: 279-00-00-315, -320, -323

Request to rezone from the Planned Development, PD-128A, Maybank Highway, Zoning
District to the Planned Development, PD-128B, Maybank Highway, Zoning District to allow
for Limited Home Rental Short-Term Rentals.

Applicants: Clara Lobo and Jacqueline Baer
P.O. Box 306, Johns Island, SC 29457

Clara Lobo (1724 Dominic Drive)
Jacqueline Baer (1724 & 1725 Dominic Drive)
Cherie and William Roff (1740 Dominic Drive)

Representative: Eric Baer
P.O. Box 306, Johns Island, SC 29457

Acreage: 3.21 acres

Council District:




Zoning History

 PD-128 was approved in December 2006 for three single-family dwellings. PD-
128 was rezoned to PD-128A in February 2009 to allow for an accessory dwelling
unit on each of the three lots and to convert an existing garage on TMS 279-00-
00-323 to become an accessory dwelling unit.

* To date, two single-family dwellings have been built and the existing garage has
been converted to an accessory dwelling unit. Specifically, TMS 279-00-00-315
has one single family dwelling; TMS 279-00-00-323 contains one single-family

dwelling and one accessory dwelling unit (the converted garage), and TMS 279-
00-00-320 is undeveloped.
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Area Description

Request to Rezone PD-128A, Maybank Highway
Planned Development, to PD-128B, Maybank
Highway Planned Development, to allow Limited
Home Rental Short-Term Rentals.

1724, 1725, and 1740 Dominic Drive

SUBJECT PROPERTIES

CASE# ZREZ-05-19-00099
TMS # 279-00-00-315, -320, and -323

There is a mixture of zoning districts surrounding the property. Adjacent properties are zoned either
Agricultural Preservation (AG-8) or Agricultural Residential (AGR), and Agricultural Preservation (AG-15)

zoning exists on properties located across the creek on Wadmalaw Island. Uses surrounding the property
include single-family dwellings and agricultural uses.
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Aerial View




ZREZ-05-19-00099

2 — Subject Property
1725 Dominic

1 — Subject Property 1724 Dominic




ZREZ-05-19-00099

3 — Subject Property
1740 Dominic
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PD-128A Requested Amendments

The applicant is requesting to rezone from the Planned Development, PD-128A,
Maybank Highway, Zoning District to the Planned Development, PD-128B,
Maybank Highway, Zoning District to allow for Limited Home Rental Short-
Term Rentals.

Specifically, PD-128B requests the following:

e Single-family dwellings and accessory dwelling units on all parcels may be
used for Limited Home Rental Short-Term Rentals in accordance with Article
6.8 of the ZLDR.

Parking for the Limited Home Rental Short-Term Rentals will be provided in
accordance with Section 9.3.2 of the ZLDR.

Replace language throughout the PD specifying that issues not addressed in
the PD must comply with the ZLDR in effect in 2006/2008 with compliance
with the AGR Zoning District regulations in effect at the time of subsequent
development application submittal; and

Remove Appendix A, which included Article 4.7, Chapter 5, Articles 5.1
through 5.8 and Chapter 5 Maps; and Chapter 6, Articles 6.1 through Article
6.6, including Article 6.1 Use Table; of the July 18, 2006 ZLDR.




Approval Criteria

According to Section §4.23.9 E (9) of the Zoning and Land Development Regulations
Ordinance (ZLDR), applications for PD Development Plans may be approved only if County
Council determines that the following criteria are met:

A. The PD Development Plan complies with the standards contained in this Article;
Staff response: The proposed amendment to the Planned Development complies with the standards
contained in ZLDR Article 4.23.

The development is consistent with the intent of the Comprehensive Plan and other adopted policy
documents; and

Staff response: Prior to the adoption of PD-128, the parcels were zoned AGR. This PD application
amendment request is consistent with the Short-Term Rental requirements of the AGR Zoning District,
allowing for up to 72 rental days and requiring that the property be owner-occupied (Limited Home
Rental). The request is consistent with the Short-Term Rental regulations for the AGR Zoning District.

The County and other agencies will be able to provide necessary public services, facilities, and
programs to serve the development proposed, at the time the property is developed.

Staff response: The proposed amendment to PD-128A to allow for Limited Home Rental Short-Term
Rentals is consistent with the existing development. Previous letters of coordination provided for the
Planned Development remain satisfactory and do not need to be updated to account for the proposed
use.




Recommendation

The request is consistent with the Comprehensive Plan and
the Charleston County Zoning and Land Development
Regulations Ordinance (ZLDR)

STAFF & PLANNING COMMISSION
RECOMMENDATIONS:

Approval with Conditions




Recommended Conditions of Approval

Sec. ll, Land Use, 2nd paragraph: Change language proposed in the fifth
sentence to state “Permitted single-family detached residential Dwellings
and accessory dwellings may be used for Limited Home Rental Short-Term
Rentals in accordance with the requirements of ZLDR Article 6.8, Short-Term
Rentals as they apply to the AGR Zoning District that are in effect at the
time of subsequent development application submittal.”

Sec. IV, Accessory Dwellings, 1st bullet: Delete “(July 18, 2006)”.




Notifications

* June 21, 2019

— 189 notifications were sent to owners of property located within 300 feet of
the boundaries of the subject parcel and individuals on the Johns Island
Interested Parties List.

— Adranin the Post & Courier.

* August 2, 2019

— 189 notifications were sent to owners of property located within 300 feet of
the boundaries of the subject parcel and individuals on the Johns Island
Interested Parties List.

— Adranin the Post & Courier.
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Maybank Highway
Planned Development (PD)
Development Guidelines and
Land Use Plan

| Charleston County
Property TMS# 279-00-00-315, 320, 322, and 323

BP Barber

ing ° Exper ° Excellen



. Purpose and Intent of Project

There were 4 separate parcels ranging from 0.29 high acres to 0.73 high acres. They were recently combined
to form 3 separate parcels ranging from 0.524 high acres to 0.638 high acres.
We are requesting a revision to the previously approved PD to allow for accessory dwelling units.

Any details not addressed in the pIanned development sha“—meet—the—mqwement—s—ef—the—@haﬂes%en—@euﬂt-y

shal-l apply—mdeﬁm-te#y—%ttaeh—@h&pte%érand—swﬂmapy—seetm-) shaII meet the requirements of the AGR

Zoning District in effect at the time of subsequent development application submittal.

Il. Land Use

The subject property is comprised of three parcels TMS # 279-00-00-315, 279-00- 00-320, and 279-00-00-323
consisting of approximately 3.20 acres, of which approximately 1.72 acres is highland. Parcel 279-00-00-315
currently has an existing home, and parcel 279-00-00-323 has an existing 800 square foot two car garage
Parcel 279-00-00-320 has an existing mobile home which shall be removed. The properties are currently
zoned PD- 128A;

TMS # 279-00-00-315 is .638 high acres, TMS # €2A: 279-00-00-320 shall consist of .524 high acres, and TMS
# 279-00-00-323 shall consist of 0.554 high acres. The max number of units for these combined parcels is
three, with a maximum density of 0.57 units per acre. Two of the properties, TMS # 279-00-00-315 and 279-
00-00-323 have water frontage. The land use of the proposed development is for single-family detached
residential dwellings and accessory dwellings less than 1500 square feet on each of the three new lots.
Permitted single-family detached residential dwellings and accessory dwellings may be used for Limited
Home Rental Short-Term Rentals in accordance with Article 6.8, Short-Term Rentals, of the ZLDR in effect at
the time of subsequent development application submittal. The existing 800 square foot garage located on
Lot 279- 00-00-323 shall be upgraded to an accessory dwelling as long as it meets all building code
requirements. In addition, the existing accessory dwelling on lot 279-00-00-323 may be occupied prior to the
construction of a principle dwelling unit. Please note this structure is inside the proposed OCRM Critical Line
Setback, if this accessory dwelling is destroyed the structure may be rebuilt as its said kind in its existing
location. In addition, a portion of the existing residence located on 279-00-00-315 is located within the
proposed setback. Should this residence be destroyed it too may be rebuilt as said kind in its existing location.
Permits must be in hand within one year of the destruction per the current ordinance in March 2008.
Accessory dwelling unit requirements and any other regulations not covered in the PD document shall comply
with the requirements of the AGR Zonmg District in effect at the time of subsequent development submittal
008 All lots must

comply with the requirements of all area service providers.

lll. Setback Criteria

Proposed Density/Intensity and Dimensional Standards
Max. Number of Lots = 3 Lots

Min. Lot Size = 0.50 High Acres

Max. Density = .57 units/acre

Min. Lot Width = 90'

Max Building Cover =30%

Max Building Height =35 feet above base flood Min
Length to Width Ratio =4:1



Min Setbacks
Front Maybank Hwy =25 feet
Front =10 feet
Side from Easement =10 feet
Rear =10 feet

Waterfront Development Standards

The waterfront development standards for the proposed development are:
Min. Lot Area: 0.5 High Aces

Min. Lot Width: 90 feet

Min. Lot Width Average: 170 feet Min. Buffer

from OCRM Critical Line: 35 feet Min. Building

Setback for Lot 279-00-0000 315 from OCRM

Critical Line: 50 feet Min. Building Setback for

Lot 279-00-00-323 from OCRM Critical Line: 50

feet

IV. Accessory Dwellings
. The lots shall not be required to be a minimum of 50 percent larger than the minimum area required

for a principal residential structure as required by Charleston County Zoning and Land Development
Regulations (July 18, 2006).

o Only one accessory dwelling unit shall be permitted per zoning lot

. The heated gross floor area of the accessory dwelling unit shall not exceed 1,500 square feet.

. Separate electric meters shall not be allowed for attached accessory dwellings but shall be allowed for
detached units.

. Each of the three stated lots shall be eligible for accessory dwelling units that meet the above
requirements.

. All accessory dwelling units will meet all lot standards unless otherwise noted.

V. Screening and Buffering

A 15-foot landscape buffer will be provided along the Maybank Highway. The Buffer will be planted with a
minimum of two canopy trees, 3 evergreens under story trees, and 30 shrubs per 100 feet of road frontage.
Buffers will be in place prior to the issuance of the CO of the first new primary dwelling unit. See conceptual
drawing #3 attached.

The proposed development shall meet the requirements of Article 9.4, Tree Protection and Preservation.

VI. Roadways

All roadways shall be designed to meet the internal fire code as adopted by Charleston County Council.

VII. Street Lighting

Street Lighting will be provided to meet Charleston County Standards.



VIII. Signage

Street signs and other signage required by Charleston County shall be provided and shall meet Charleston
County and SCDOT Standards.

IX. Fencing

Fencing shall meet Charleston County Ordinance and Building Codes.

X. Utilities

. All new and/or relocated utilities shall be place underground

J Water at the site shall be provided by St. Johns Water Company and a letter of availability contingent
upon the new 24" line is provided.

J Sewer at the site shall be provided by septic tank and as approved by SC DHEC.

J Electricity at the site shall be provided by Berkley Electric Coop.

J Fire Protection shall be provided by St. John's Fire District. A Fire/Emergency Services Confirmation is
provided.

. A letter of Coordination from SCDOT is also provided.

XlI. Schedule

All landscaping improvements shown in the attached plans shall be completed prior to the CO of the first
primary dwelling unit being issued.

Xil. Parking

Parking for the Limited Home Rental Short-Term Rentals shall comply with Section 9.3.2, Off-Street
Parking Schedule, of the ZLDR in effect at the time of subsequent development application submittal.



Letters of Coordination



PROMOTE PROTECT PROSPER

C.Earl Hunter, Commissioner

Promoting and protecting the health of the public and the environment.

Brandon White
Charleston County

Re: File# 2001030081, TMS# 279-00-00-320 and File# 1997040032, TMS# 279-00-00-
315.

There are existing septic systems on each of the above referenced lots that are allowed to
be used for residential purposes. The original permit requirements still apply, and no
additional upgrades or increases are allowed without prior written approval from this
office. If the system malfunctions at any time, repair/upgrade will be required. If repair
cannot be made water flow must be reduced to allow the system to function properly or
connection to public sewer will be required.

Respectfully,
R =
Brandon Stephens
Charleston County Environmental Health
SC DHEC

SOUTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL
Region 7 * Environmental Health
Lonnie Hamilton, ITT, Public Service Building * 4045 Bridge View Drive, Suite B154 * North Charleston, SC 29405
Phone: (843) 202-7020° Fax (843) 202-7050
Charleston County  (848)-202-7020 e Berkeley County © (842) 723-5355 © Dorchester County © (843) 821-9524 e www.scdhec.gov
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ST. JOHN’S WATER COMPANY, INC.
Post Office Box 629
John's Island, South Carvlina 28457-0629
(843) 559-0186

Jane 20, 2006

Mr. Bryan Kizer

B.P. Barber & Associates
4016 Salt Pointe Parkway
Charleston, SC 29405

Re:  TMS #279-00-00-323
Water Availability and Willingness to Serve

Dear Mr. KIZEI“

This letter is to confirm that TMS number 279-00-00-323, owned by Laura McKenzie
and Alan Wilson, on Johns Island is within the water service area of the St. John’s- Water
Company, Inc. (STWC). STWC does have water available from an existing 2Y%-inch water line
located on Maybank Highway for a single ¥%-inch water service to TMS number 279-00-00-323.
Our system is SC DHEC approved and we have the capacity and willingness to provide a single
potable water service to TMS number 279-00-00-323.

If you have any questions, please feel free to give me a call.

Sincerely,

Ava Robichaux ‘

General Manager

cc: Colleen Schild
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ST. JOHN’S WATER COMPANY, INC.
Post Office Box 629
John’s island, South Carolina 29457-0629
- (843) 559-0186

Tume 20, 2006

Mr. Bryan Kizer

B.P. Barber & Associates
4016 Salt Pointe Parkway
Charleston, SC 29405

Re:  TMS #279-00-00-322
Water Availability and Willingness to Serve

Dear Mr. Kizer:.

This letter is to confirm that TMS number 279-00-00-322, owned by Laura McKenzie
and Alan Wilson, on Johns Island is within the water service area of the St. John’s Water
Company, Inc. (STWC). STWC does have water available from an existing 2%-inch water line
located on Maybank Highway for a single %-inch water service to TMS number 279-00-00-322.
Our system is SC DHEC approved and we have the capacity and willingness to provide a single
potable water service to TMS number 279-00-00-322.

_ If yon have any questions, please feel free to give me a call,

Smcerely,

MJW

Ava Robichaux
General Manager

cc: Colleen Schild
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ST. JOHN’S WATER COMPANY, INC.
Post Office Box 6298
John's Island, South Carclina 28457-0629
(843) 559-0186

June 20, 2006

Mr. Bryan Kizer

B.P. Barber & Associates
4016 Selt Pointe Parkway
Charleston, SC 29405

Re:  TMS #279-00-00-320
Water Availability and Willingness to Serve

Dear Mr. Kizer:

This letter is to confirm that TMS number 279-00-00-320, owned by Laura McKenzie, on
Johns Island is within the water service area of the St. John’s Water Company, Inc. (STWC).
SYWC does have water available from an existing 2%-inch water line located on Maybank
Highway for a single %-inch water service to TMS number 279-00-00-320. Our system is SC
DHEC approved and we have the capacity and willingness to provide a single potable wadter
service to TMS number 279-00-00-320.

If you have any questions, please feel fres to give me a call.

Sincerely,
Ava Robichaux '
General Manager

cc: Colleen Schild
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ST. JOHN'S WATER COMPANY, INC.
Post Office Box 629
John’s Island, South Carolina 29457-0629
(843) 559-0188

June 20, 2006

Mr. Bryan Kizer

B.P. Barber & Associates
4016 Salt Pointe Parkcway
Charleston, SC 29405

Re:  TMS#279-00-00-315
Water Availability and Willingness fo Serve

Desr Mr. Kizer:

This Ietter is to confirm that TMS number 279-00-00-315, owned by Laura McKenzie
and Alan Wilson, on Johns Jsland is within the water service area of the St. John’s Water
Company, Inc. (STWC). STWC does have water available from an egisting 2Y%-inch water line
located on Maybank Highway for a single %-inch water service to TMS number 279-00-00-315.
Our system is SC DHEC approved and we have the capacity and willingness to provide a single
potable water service to TMS number 279-00-00-315.

If you have any questions, please feel free to give me a call.

Sincerely,
) A
Ava Robichaux

General Manager

¢C: Colleen Schild



JUN-15-2855 14:62 FROM:ST.JOHNS FIRE DISTRI 553-3687 TO: 76874723

ST. JOHN’S FIRE DISTRICT

COMMISSYONERS: P.0. ROX 56 ST: JOHNS Mo
. JOFINS ISLAND, S.C. 29457 E
ety el PHONE: (843) 559-9194

ERICP. BRITTON FAX: (843) 559-3687
SAMUEL BROWNLEE _ ;
WANDA FORD :

SUSANNE HOLLOMAN
GENEVA SMITH

<

” KARL E. RISTOW. Fire Chief
19 June 2005

M. Bryan Kizer, P.E, ﬁ\ﬂQ/\
Senior Project Manager

B.P Barber & Associates, Inc. Y
4016 Salt Pointe Parkway - . Lo
North Charleston, SC 29405

Re: Fire/Emergency Services Confirmation
Dear Sir:

Please accept this letter as confirmation that the St. Johns Fire District furnishes fire and
emergency services contingent to the properties on Johns Island, South Carolina: TMS # 279-00-
00-315, 279-00-00-320, 279-00-00-322, and 279-00-00-323. Further, pursuant to the
infrastructure of this planned development, the St. Johns Fire District shall enforce the
requirements outlined in the National Fire Protection Association’s (NFPA) 1141, Standard for
Fire Protection in Planned Building Groups, 2003 Edition, which have been satisfied, for the
most part, by your letter outlining the scope of work to be performed.

Additionally, adequate fire flow (available water supply for structural firefighting) shall
be required and made available from a public water source and a ﬁre hydrant (s) as directed by
the St. Johns Water District.

Should you require any additional assistance or further explanation concerning the
aforementioned requirements; please contact the St. Johns Fire Prevention Division.

Sincerely,

D.S.C
Chief Fire Inspector

P.2
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Promoting and protecting the bealth of the public and the environment
June 13, 2007 '

' ALAN WILSON
1830 SAVANNAH HWY
CHARLESTON SC. 29407

RE: MAYBANK HIGHWAY SUBDIVISION, Charleston County
File number: 10-07-03-16

Dear Alan Wilson:

The Department of Health and Environmental Control (Department or DHEC) has
approved the Stormwater pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) for the referenced
project bn.June 13, 2007 BY DEFAULT WITHOUT REVIEW. Based on your submission of
the Notice of Intent (NOI) and in accordance with the NPDES General Permit for
Storm Water Discharges from Large and Small Construction Activities SCR100000
(2006 CGP), this project has been granted coverage under the 2006 CGP. This
project’s. general permit coverage number is SCR10F779. The total disturbed area
for this site is .5 acres. This NPDES coverage expires on 06/13/2012, 5 years
from the date of issuance.

See attached DHEC Office of Ocean and Coastal Resource Management (DHEC-OCRM)
certification approved May 9, 2007 for additional conditions related to the
Coastal Zone Consistency determination.

An as-built survey, signed and sealed by a S.C. Licensed Land Surveyor, should be
submitted to DHEC-OCRM for the detention pond(s) on this site. The survey(s)
should show grades, contours, and depths for all ponds and should include the
elevatiqns and dimensions of all outlet structures, including. but not limited to
pipes, orifices, risers, weirs, and emergency spillways. A statement signed by
the project's S.C. Registered Engineer indicating that the pond(s) was installed
and is operating as shown on approved plans and in approved calculations is
required. If the elevations or dimensions of the structures listed above do not
match those used in the approved plans, -provide a certification statement sighed
by the project's S.C. Registered Engineer indicating that the pond, as built,
will function as shown in approved calculations. A new analysis of the pond
(routing) may be necessary. The as-built survey and/ or analysis must be accepted
by the Department before a Notice of Termination (NOT) can be submitted.

The 2006 CGP can be downloaded at the following website:
~http://www.scdhec.gov/eqc/water/pubs/finalcgp.pdf or you may request a copy from us
via email (stormwatercgp@dhec.sc.gov). You are responsible for ensuring your .
contractor (s) complies with the approved SWPPP and the minimum requirements of
the 2006 CGP. Also, you are responsible for overall compliance with the Storm
Water Management and Sediment Reduction Act of 1991 (1991 Act) and the Federal
Clean Water Act (CWA).

You must notify this DHEC-OCRM Office prior to starting any land-disturbing
activity. The address and telephone number of the DHEC-OCRM office are as
follows: ' '

S.C. DHEC-OCRM-

1362 MCMILLAN AVE STE 400

nOUTH(hHUMJNADEPARTMENTOFHEALTHANDENVIRONMENTALCONTROL

9600 Bull Strect * Colimbia, SC 29201 * Phone: (803) 898-3432 © www.scdhecgov -



CHARLESTON SC 29405
843-953-0200

You should be aware that this approval is only applicable for the SWPPP that was
submitted for this project. Any additional construction or land disturbing
activity beyond the scope of the approved plans is not authorized.ﬁAnyifuture
work for this project not shown on the stamped, approved plans will require that
you submit another site plan for review and approval. All major modifications
require review and approval by the Department. Minor modifications to the
approved SWPPP may be made by the SWPPP preparer and do not require review and
approval by the Department; these changes should be signed and dated by the SwWpPPP
preparer. Please see our website for a list of major and minor modifications; if
you have.a question about whether a modification is major or minor, contact the
DHEC-OCRM at (843) 953-0200. '

Please contact Richard V Geer at 843-953-0238 to arrange for pick up or mailing
of three (3) sets of stamped, approved plans. A copy of the stamped, approved
SWPPP (including a copy the 2006 - CGP and signed co-permittee and contractor
certifications), NOI, and CGP coverage letter from DHEC must be retained at the
construction site (or accessible within 30 minutes during normal business hours)
from the date of commencement of construction activities to the date of final
stabilization. A copy of the stamped, approved SWPPP must be available at a
central location on-site for the use of all those identified as having
responsibilities under the SWPPP whenever they are on the construction site. If
an on-site location is unavailable to store the SWPPP when no personnel are
present, notice of the plan’s location must be posted near the main entrance at
the construction site.

All contractors who will conduct land-disturbing activities at the site must sign
a certification statement as a co-permittee or as a contractor who is not a co-
permittee. This document is available on our website:
http://www.scdhec.gov/stormwater. You are responsible for any contractor who is
not a permittee. You are also responsible for listing all contractors in the
SWPPP and for holding a pre-construction confeérence with each co-permittee and
contractor who is not a co-permittee before they can conduct land-disturbing
activity at the site.

The Department may conduct periodic inspections of your site. Any violations
found during these inspections may result in enforcement action. Failure -to
comply with the approved SWPPP or the minimum requirements of the 2006 CGP, 1991
Act, or CWA may subject you to applicable penalties. '

This NPDES coverage should be terminated by the permittee when one of the
conditions listed in Section 5.1 of the 2006 CGP has been met. You must submit a
Notice of Termination (NOT) to cancel your NPDES coverage under the 2006 CGP.
Please see section 5.1 of the 2006 CGP for more information about termination of
coverage. The NOT is available on our website: http://www. scdhec.gov/stormwater.

You are responsible for obtaining any other federal, state, or local permit that
may be required for this project. Please note we have not sent a copy of this
letter to any county or city building official. You must send a copy of this
letter to these agencies, if necessary.
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Promaoting and protecting the health of the public and the environment

Notice of Appeal Procedure

The following procedures are in effect beginning July 1, 2006, pursuant to 2006 Act No. 387:

1. This decision of the S.C. Department of Health and Environmental Control (Department)

~ becomes the final agency decision 15 days after notice of the decision has been mailed to the

applicant or respondent, unless a written request for final review is filed with the Department by
the applicant, permittee, licensee, or affected person,

2. An applicant, permittee, licensee, or affected person who wishes to appeal this decision must file
a written request for final review with the Clerk of the Board at the following address or by
facsimile at 803-898-3393.

Clerk of the Board
SC DHEC

2600 Bull Street
Columbia, SC 29201

3. The request for final review should include the following;
a. the grounds on which the Department’s decision is challenged and the specific changes
_ sought in the decision , _
b. astatement of any significant issues or factors the Board should consider in deciding how
to handle the matter
c. acopy of the Department’s decision or action under review

4. In'order to be timely, a request for final review must be received by the Clerk of the Board within
15 days after notice of the decision has been mailed to the applicant or respondent. If the 15th
day occurs on a weekend or State holiday, the request is due to be received by the Clerk of the
Board on the next working day. The request for final review must be received by the Clerk of the
Board by 5:00 p.m. on the date it is due.

5. If a timely request for final review is filed with the Clerk of the Board, the Clerk will provide
additional information regarding procedures. '- i

6. The Board of Health and Environmental Control has 60 days from the date of receipt of a request
for final review to conduct a final review conference. The conference may be conducted by the
Board, its designee, or a committee of three members of the Board appointed by the chair.

7. If a final review conference is not conducted within 60 days, the Department decision becomes

the final agency decision, and a party may request a contested case hearing before the
Administrative Law Court within 30 days after the deadline for the final review conference.

The above information is provided as a courtesy; parties are responsible for cdmplying
with all applicable legal requirements.

October 31, 2006

SOUTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH ANDENVIRONMENTAL CONTROI,
2600Bull Street * Columbia, SC 29201 * Phone: (803) 898-3432 « www.scdhecgov




Please see the enclosed “Notice of Appeal Procedure” document for information
about the procedures for appealing this NPDES coverage. Also, see the enclosed
document from the S.C. DHEC Compliance_Assurance Division detailing some of the
compliance requirements of the 2006 CGP. ‘ ' '

If you have any questions or cannot access the referenced websites, please call
Richard V Geer at 843-953-0238..

Sincerely,
Jill C..Stewart, P.E., Manager
Stormwater, Dams & Agricultural Permitting Section

CC: Bryan Kizer—B P BARBER & ASSOCIATES INC
Richard V Geer—OCRM Charleston Office
Region 7, Charleston EQC office




‘New Compliance Requirements: -

Facility inspections and monthly reports

- Please note that there are several new compliance requirements under the recently issued NPDES General
Permit for Storm Water Discharges from Large and Small Construction Activities, SCR100000 (2006
CGP). ' ~

e One of the following inspection schedules has been identified in your approved Storm Water Pollution
Prevention Plan (SWPPP): Inspections of the site must be conducted at least once every 7 calendar days
or at least once every 14 days and within 24 hours of the end of a storm event of 0.5 inches or greater.
You must notify the Department (Bureau of Water, Compliance Assurance Division) in writing to switch
your inspection schedule.

e Inspections conducted under this requirement must be available with the SWPPP and include at a
minimum: a) Inspection date, b) Name, title, and qualifications of inspection personnel, c) Weather
- formation since last inspection, including details of storm events d) Weather information and discharge
information observed during the inspection, e) Location of discharges of sediment or pollutants from the
site, f) Locations of Best Management Practices (BMPs) that need maintenance, g) Locations of BMPs
that failed to operate as designed or were inadequate for a particular location, h) Locations where
additional BMPs are needed, i) Corrective action required including changes needed in the SWPPP and
implementation dates. (An inspection form that may be used for these inspections is available at
hitp://www.scdhec.gov/stormwater or from the Compliance Assurance Division)

e For sites disturbing more than 2 acres, these inspections must be conducted by “qualified
personnel”(please see section 3.10D of the 2006 CGP for details on “qualified personnel”).

.@ For construction sites disturbing 10 acres or more, a monthly report must be submitted to SCDHEC,
Bureau of Water, Compliance Assurance Division, 2600 Bull St. Columbia, SC 29201 by the 28"

~ day of the following month and, if applicable, the appropriate Municipal Separate Storm Sewer System
(MS4) operator. The monthly report must include at a minimum: a) A summary of the inspections
conducted during the month, b) A listing of deficiencies and the date noted, ¢) For deficiencies
requiring corrective action, list the name, address, and telephone number or the responsible party, d)
Whether the deficiency was listed in a previous monthly.report, €) Corrective actions taken and the date

 the actions were completed, f) Whether the SWPPP was updated to deal with the noted deficiencies, g)
A copy of each inspection conducted during the month. In addition, the first monthly report must
include all co-permittee agreements and contractor certifications. As co-permittees and contractors are.
added during the life of the project, applicable agreements and certifications must be submitted with the
next monthly report. These must also be available with the SWPPP. If construction has not begun, the
monthly report is still required, but it may simply state that construction has not yet started

Note: For construction sites disturbing less than ten (10) acres, DHEC may require monthly reports on
either a Project-by-Project basis or Operator-by-Operator basis. ’




C.Earl Hunter, Commissioner

Promoting and protecting the health of the public and the environment.

June 13, 2007

SCDHEC EQC, Bureau of Water
Storm Water D1v1510n

2600 Bull Street

Columbia, SC 29201

RE: MAYBANK HIGHWAY SUBDIVISION
CHARLESTON COUNTY
EFIS # - 58176
" Permit # - SCRI10F779
DHEC Internal Departmental Certification

Storm Water Division:

This letter shall act as the DHEC-OCRM Coastal Zone Consistency certification for the above referenced
proposed project, as per the plans dated May 9, 2007. DHEC-OCRM staff was unable to complete the
review of the submitted plans for consistency with the miriimum standards and criteria of South Carolina
Regulation 72-300 and SCR100000 within 20 days.

(a) Included with the engineer’s copy of this certification is an initiation of construction
notice to be completed and returned to the appropriate OCRM staff person. Once this
initiation of construction notice is received by OCRM, a construction placard will be issued.
This placard must be placed in a conspicuous place at the construction site. No work can
commence until the placard is posted.

(b) The res.pdnsible day-to;day contact must have an OCRM stamped set of plans on site at all
times. -

(c) The person responsible for maintenance shall perform or cause to be performed preventlve
maintenance of all completed storm water management practices to ensure proper functioning.
OCRM may conduct periodic maintenance inspections. :

(d) This certification is only applicable for the plans that were submitted and approved for this
project.

" (e) This Coastal Zone Consistency Certification is not intended to authorize any direct or indirect
impacts to any freshwater wetlands. Any unauthorized direct or indirect impacts to freshwater
wetlands shall be considered a violation of this certification, and are subject to enforcement and
possibly fines.

(f) No Critical Areas as determined by OCRM shall be disturbed or altered without authorization
by the Department.

SOUTH CAROLINADEPARTMENTOFHEALTH ANDENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL
Ocean and Coastal Resource Management
Charleston Office - 1362 McMillan Avenue, Suite 400 - Charleston, SC 29405
Phone: 843- -953-0200 - Fax: 843-953-0201 - www:scdhec.gov




- Page 2

(g) If unanticipated cultural materials (i.e., large, intact artifacts or animal bones; large clusters of
artifacts or animal bones; large soil stains or patterns of soil stains; buried brick or stone structures;
clusters of brick or stone) or human skeletal remains are discovered on the property during land
altering or construction activities, then the property owner will temporarily halt those activities and
immediately notify the OCRM and the State Historic Preservation Office (SHPO) of the late
discoveries. A reasonable 50 to 100 foot buffer shall be immediately established around the
cultural materials by the construction project manager. The buffer will be flagged by appropriate
personnel. All project personnel will be notified by the property owner. No land altering activities
will be allowed within this buffer zone until the course of action herein described has been
established. The halt will afford the OCRM and the SHPO the opportunity to assess the situation
and recommend a course of action within two (2) business days of such notification. Should a
course of action not be recommended within two (2) business days then land disturbance activities
may proceed. ' ’

Sincerely, o
%%fﬂ/ﬂ\

Richard V Geer
Engineer Associate
Regulatory Programs Division

SOUTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL
Ocean and Coastal Resource Management
Charleston Office - 1362 McMillan Avenue, Suite 400 - Charleston, SC 29405
Phone: 843-953-0200 « Fax: 843-953-0201 - www.scdhec.gov




XNy | .

L

ﬁ i Sl Notice of Intent (NOI) for Stormwater Discharges from
P .. large and Small Construction Activities,
(" fi; )  NPDESGeneral Permit SCR100000 Wbty
s S .- . - e
e or official , AT
: : S.C. Department of Health & Envirestsiige
File number: LO_07) - 02 |t Office of Ocean & Coastal Resource Mgl
T T o ' APPROYED FOR CONSTRUCTI@
Permit number: scri0EQLG. oo : % p, /7,
. ' L 3007 Approved by: __/ "z”if;*,%/ :
Submittal package complete: 7 o { ‘ v g‘ /7 /é R
Public Nofice Starl Date (OCRM orly): 2 3597 Certification Issued Date: [ 1L @7_
— . . NPDES Issued Date: ___ (/2 /02
Submission of an NOI constitutes notice that the : 7 7 )
entity identified in Section lintends to be authorized ‘%NPDES Coverage #: LRI TTT
under SCR100000. Instructions on page 4. o7 ‘ s 3 ~
. 4 7 2. oz . 7 : 14
Date: 0 2/1 9/20 0 7 L PEITYE (BT EET 2
Project/ Site Name: MAYBANK HIGHWAY SUBDIVISION . . County: CHARLESTON

Do you want this project to be considered for the Expedited Permitting Program (EPP)? 0O Yes I NO (see instructions.) '

l. Project Information ‘
Project Owner/ Operator (Company or person): ALLEN WILSON

Permit Contact (if owner is company): ALLEN WILSON CompanyEIN: __.-_ "~
Mailing Address: 1830 SAVANNAH HIGHWAY City; CHARLESTON State: S C1zip: 29 4 07
Phone: (Day) 8 4 3-769-449 1 (Mobile) ___ - - _ __ (Ffox) . -~ -~

Email address (optional):

l. Pro Informatio
A. Site Location (street address, nearest intersection, etc.): 3775 MAYBANK HIGHWAY :
City/ Town (if in limits): CHARLESTON - Lafitude:3 2°4 2'5 5"N Longitude:-8 0°0 5'2 0" W

Tax map # (fist all): 279-00-00-316, 320, 322 AND 323 _
B. Property Owner [if different from section | above): LAURA McKENZIE :

Mailing Address: 3775 MAYBANK HIGHWAY . City: CHARLESTON __ state: S C7zip:2-9 492

Phone: [Day)8 43-819-3000 v ' :

. Site Information

A. Disturbed area {to the nearest tenth of an acre): _ ___0b.5 Totalarea: _____ _§_ 2
B. Is this project part of a Larger Common Plan for Development or Sale (LCP)2 O Yes B No _
If yes, what is the previous state permit number? __ - _ - _~ Previous NPDES number; SCR10 ____

LCP/ Overall Development Name: : S
C. ‘Start Date (MM/DD/YYYY): 0 4/01/2 0 0 7 CompletionDate:0 9/01/2 00 7:
D. Is this site located on Indian Lands2 O Yes B No If yes, name of reservation. ,
E. Type of Activity (check all that apply): : '
O Commercial B Residential: Single-family 0. Linear {Roads, utility lines, etc.) O Other:
O Institutional O Residential: Multi-family O Site Preparation (No new impervious)
F. Are there any flooding problems downstream or adjacent to this site? O Yes B No :
G. Is this NOI being submitted in response to a Notice to Comply issued by S.C. DHEC2 O Yes B No
H. Is any part of the property located inside an MS4 or urbanized area? @ Yes O No
If yes, list the MS4 operator or urbanized area name. CHARLESTON
IV. Waterbody Information ~ o
A. Nearest receiving waterbody(s): CHURCH CREEK ____Distanceto this waterbodly (feet): 325"
Next/Nearest named receiving waterbody(s): BOHICKET CREEK ' ;
B. Wellands/ Waters of the State

On the site? | If yes, delineated/identified? | Impacis? | Amount of impacts
1. Waters of the US./State | E Yes O No "B Yes ONo OYes B No Ac Feet
a. Perennial sfream(s) O Yes K1 No OYes ONo O Yes. O0.No Ac Feet
b. Intermittent stream(s) OYes B No O Yes ONo O Yes ONo AcC Feet
c. Ephemeral stream(s) OYes B No OYes ONo O Yes ONo “Ac Feet
d. Jurisdictional wetlands O Yes B No . OYes ONo. - OYes ONo Ac _ Feet
e. Non-jurisdictional wetlands| O Yes .8 No O Yes ENo OYes ONo|: - Ac___ Feet
f. Other (List);_rucatdred [ Yes [0 No @ Yes ONo OYes ENo|____Ac Feet
2. If yes forimpacts initem B.1, has a USACOE permit been applied for or obtained for those impacts?

OYes CONo EN/A . Ifyes, list the permit/ application number.
DHEGC 2617 (07/2006) SOUTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL:




¢ @

C. Impaired Waterbodies
Do stormwater (SW) discharges from the site drain to a watershed that drains fo a DHEC WQ monitoring site
(WQMS). .. ‘
1. Listed on the most current 303(d) List for Impaired Watersz K Yes 0 No
If yes for (1), is there an unimpaired WQMS behween your site and the impaired WQMS2 K Yes O No
. If no for (q), list the waterbody. EDISTO RIVER List the impairment(s). FC
Will construction SW discharges from your site contain the pollutant(s) of impairment? O Yes E No
. Ifyes for (c), will use of the selected BMPs ensure that the site's discharges will not contribute to or cause
further water quality standard violations¢ O Yes [ No
2. For which a TMDL(s) has been developed? O Yes K No
a. Ifyes for (2), list the waterbody. List the impairment(s).
b. Has the standard been attained for the impairment(s)2 O Yes O No
c. lino for (b}, will construction SW discharges from your site contain the pollutant of impairment?
O Yes O No '
d. Ifyes for (c), are your discharges consistent with the assumptions and requirements of the TMDL(s)?
O Yes O No .
If no for (d), will use of the selected BMPs ensure that the site's discharges will not contribute to or cause
further water quality standard violationse O Yes O No
D. Are $.C. Navigable Waters (SCNW) on the site? B Yes O No If yes, list the SCNW. Chuck Creek
Will any construction activities cross over or occur in, under, or through the SCNW?2 0O Yes & No
If yes, then describe activity (e.g., road crossing, sub agueous utility line).
Has an SCNW permit been issued for this site? O Yes, for all activities O Yes, for some activities O No
If yes, list permit number and comresponding activities. .

an0oToQo

o

V. Operator Information

A. SWPPP Preparer: BRYAN KIZER ' S.C.Registration #:2 28 0 0
Company/ Firm: B P BARBER & ASSOCIATES. SC.COA#:0020
Mailing Address: 4016 SALT POINTE PK. S 210 City: N. CHARLESTON State: S CZip:298 4 0 "
Phone: (Day) 8 4 3-7 6 7-46 0 2 (Mobile) ____- -~ fFox) _ - -~ _ . __

~ Email address (optional): - :
B. Operator of Day-to-Day Site Activifies [ODSA] {Company or person): ALLEN WILSON
Site Contact (if ODSA is company): LOAN FINDERS OF SC

Mailing Address: 1830 SAVANNAH HIGHWAY City: CHARLESTON __ State: SCilip:29407
Phone: (Day)8 4 3-76 9-4491 (Mobile) ____- -~ _(Fox) -~ -~
Vi. Signatur ifi

A. One copy of the SWPPP, all specifications and supporting calculations, forms, and reports are herewith submitted
and made a part of this application. [ have placed my signature and seal on the design documents submitted
signifying that | accept responsibility for the design of the system. Further, | certify to the best of my knowledge and
belief that the design is consistent with the requirements of Titlé 48, Chapter 14 of the Code of Laws of SC, 1976
as amended, pursuant to Regulation 72-300 et seq., and in accordance with the terms and conditions of
SCR100000. {This should be person identified in Section V.A.)

Please check one. & Engineer %Wr O Landscape Architect
Pt ®. Liezo o [ 77— (RES D,

" Printed name of SWPPP Preparer 7‘,S}gncziu of SWPPP Preparer S.C. Registration #

B. I|certify under penalty of law that this document and al| attachphents were prepared under my direction or supervision in
accordance with a system designed to assure that q i personnel property gather and evaluate the information
submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible
for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate,
and complete. | am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility
of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations.

| hereby certify that all land-disturbing construction and associated activity pertaining to this site shall be
accomplished pursuant to and in keeping with the terms and conditions of the approved plans and SCR100000. | also
~ certify that aresponsible person will be assigned to the project for day-to-day conirol. 1 hereby grant authorization to the
Department of Healthand Environmental Control and/or the local implementing agency the right of access to
thessite | imeS$or the purpose of on site inspections during the course of construction and to perform maintenance

inspection: ﬁllo ing the cofhpletion of the land-disturbing activity. (See Section 122.22 of 5.C. Reg. 61-9 for signatory
authorjty inf fﬁ

Dlons T lsed  Qupep/

Printed nWe%fMJOW*r/Operaior _Sfénufure of PrS]ecT Owner/ Operator Tlﬂe/‘ﬁbsﬂion

DHEC-2617 (07/2006) U
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; PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT File Nbr2008010045
dJ: v Onsite Sewage Treatment and Disposal System County: Charleston
Name: LAURA MCKENZIE clo DAVID BROWN . Program Code: 362
— Address: 894 RIDGE RD ‘
Type Facility: HOUSE RIDGEVILLE, SC 28472 System Code: 271
Subdl\!is.lon! Site: 1740 DOMINIC DR TMf: 279-00-00-323
Block:; 5BRM Lot C-3A JOHNS ISLAND, $C 29455 Water Supply: PUBLIC
PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT SYSTEM SPECIFICATIONS
Daily Fow (gpd): 600 Tank Slzes (gal): Septic Tank: 1250 Pump Chamber; 1000 Greagse Trap:
LTAR: .80 Trenches:Length (R): 120 Width (in): 120  Max. Depth (in):' 15 Agg. Depth (in): 6
Min Pump Capacity: 15 gpm at 13 ft: of Head
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS/CONDITIONS
THIS PERMIT I8 SITE SPECIFIC. ANY CHANGES TO THE SYSTEM MUST BE APFROVED BY DNEC,
ANY UNAPFROVED CHANGES WILL VOID THIS PERMIT.
Do notdrive or park over any part of the system. Note : TF some bughes ov trees need 4o

be rewoved for the system to £,

No well allowed within 50 ft. of the system.
replace thote areas with clean “opsoil

See ATTACHMENTS. before insta l\ma system.
% {)(’rm.('rL G)n(’/l'éﬂvls ﬂ’ltm‘ be recorhd o+ RMC offre é_ieic \OMJ W}‘(L’
PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT SYSTEM DIAGRAM // (NTS)
' Waodew,
To MaljbaV\k Hw@ \ k‘_ﬂ-éev\c:
<
\‘\ ’waﬂf\ic
Drive =
b &x"’*s
\ ‘A
N 5“\>\
~ - e, m'l"'l.‘
— Bues \
EQG ,; \
A o \o,%‘.
" Prep, K
- Heuse \
10 5 \‘ \
N 5}! \
MQQWJ\IQ |
e e S S |
Issued/Revised By: Fows Musno . pate;_ 03~03— (0§
"~ DHEC 1768 (817/2008) This Fermit Is Appealable Under tho Administrative Procedures Act.

2 . W This Parsnit will Expire and Becaie Null and Vold Five (6) Vaars (rom the lssuance Dat,
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RESIDENTIAL FACILITIES UTILIZING A COMMON
ONSITE WASTEWATER SYSTEM

PERMIT CONDITIONS
Application Number; 2008010045

Applicant: Laura McKenzie Tax Map Number: 279-00-00-323
Address: 894 Ridge Rd. Ridgeville, SC 29472
Facility Type: Residential

Facility Location: 1740 Dominic Dr. Johns Island

J, _the undersigned property owner, wish to construct a four (4) bedroom home in addition to an
existing one (1) bedroom house currently located on the property. | hereby request permission from
the South Carolina Department of Health and Environmental Control, hereinafter referred to as the
Department, to discharge the combined sewage from these units into a single onsite wastewater
system (system) which shall not exceed 600 gallons per day. | recognize that as the property owner,
I am ultimately responsible for the operation and the maintenance of this system. | further
understand and agree that fulfillment of this responsibility is feasible only when the system and all
rental units remain under single ownership.

By making this request, 1 understand and agree that the APPROVED status of this system will

remain in effect only while the property on which the units and system are located is owned by a

single individual or company, and that this status will change to UNAPPROVED at such time as Title

to any or all of the individual units or the system is transferred to separate owners. Should such

transfer of Title ever occur, the units can only be occupied if they are connected to public sewer, if

available, or if site conditions and building construction are such that the Department can issue

Permits to Construct additional, individually owned systems to serve the units that have been sold.

It is the owner's responsibility to construct and maintain the system in such a manner that hydraulic
overloads and unauthorized discharges do not occur.

| further understand and agree that failure fo comply with all of these Permit Conditions throughout
the life of the system will result in the status of the system being considered UNAPPROVED, and will
require that | take immediate action to vacate the premiges.

| agree to record this document at the county office where deeds and related documents are
recorded. | further agree to provide the County Health Department proof of recording prior to final
approval of the installation of the septic system.



R R A S A S A LUa UMD LU L OOV R I | rRac U=/ o

| hiave‘e reviewed the above information and agree with the Onsite Wastewater System
limitations for the proposed facility. -

Signature of Property Owner - Date
Witness (A) Date
Witness (B) Date

*******#*ﬁ*****#**ﬁ#***********lk**lﬂﬂ&**********#****&****************8*********#*

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA )
PROBATE
COUNTY OF CHARLESTON )
PERSONALLY appeared before me, , and made oath
Witness (A)
that he saw the within-named ’ , sign, seal and as her/his
Property Owner
act and deed, deliver the within-written Permit Conditions for uses and purposes therein mentioned
and that _he with , witnesses execution
Witness (B)

thereof.
SWORN to me this day of ' ,200 )

(L-S.)
Notary Public for South Carolina )

Witness (A)

My Commission Expires: )
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SOUTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL
) PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT~CERTTFICATE OF FINAL APPROVAL
2.0010300% | INDIVIDUAL SEWAGE TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL SYSTEM

" AURA L. MCKENZIE Subdivision: W
3757 MAYBANK HIGHWAY Lot and Block No:
Tax Map Number: 279-00~00-320

"OHNS ISLAND SC 29455 Site: 3761MAYBANK HIGHWAY
Water Supply: PUBLIC Facility: MH Contractor.tkuqukay\ ;)\'3

2ceipt No: Fee Amount: $60.00 Frank Number: 0388-01

SYSTEM SPECIFICATIONS STALLATION Na™T To scauR
~3t. Daily Flow: 360 gpd 1 T

,oadlng rate: 0.90 g/ft?
Tank Size(s): 1000 gal
» 2rmitted System: 100
Frrmit Date: 04/02/01 By: 12

Jrenches: No: 2
“otal length: 85 ft
Width: 72 in
Laximum depth: . 26 in
1" terial: STONE
Depth: 14 in
Lmn pump cap: gpm
3 ft head.
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

e neon A—
Tsm NoTDRIwWwE PAR

wgm '
_— Ay

&9

L~~ f —

S Chvelibresle Ew\%ga

ACTUAL INSTALLATION SKETCH OF ACTIKIAL INSTAI..LATION
T nk Manufacturer: Clien™ Pl k O
KV\\ a E»\\\“i @
E_pe Ma ﬂufa‘éturer.
' eended X

Pump Manufacturer:

PRee 4, INE
Nearest Actual Distances to:
Well: QSMF,C £t
Foundatipn: _ 5! ft
Property Line®: . A'! £t
Streamz ft
Impoundment : £t
Line No. Grade Readlngs
E S5
- -2 i
—3 A )
3
T EN 2 Y4-40 '\
<OCk 15
{PriOVAL IN NO WAY GUARANTRES {HE LIFE OF SYSTEM OR THAT IT WILL FUNCTION PROPERLY UNDER ANY OR ALL CONDITIONS.
L. sued by: RE.g Date: 04/02/01 Code Number: 12

\pproved by: Date: érvM£?/§7 Code Nunber :
2 SRLESTON COUNT! ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 4050 BRIDGE VIEW DR
THARLESTON, SC 29405 (803) 740-0855

B 1739 (computar gdnerated/1a=7/929b)
57/7/0/ Cotou 1 Gaw 2. s 1~~ATX
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—— South Carol[na me——

DHEC

Deparntment ef Healh and Eavironmental Cantrol

PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT - CERTIFICATE OF FINAL APPROVAL
Onsite Sewage Treatmeni and Digposal System

59 5-Q 73

Permit No.:

Type Facllity: S R Gz' ?N TMS#;("Zq COQONAS

Subdivision: R20AeN

Street:%-"‘:\ S MOH;ONSection/ Lot: 83_:_\_ Type Water Supply: . N oG

SYSTEM SPECIFICATIONS
Mayx. Est. Daily Flow: _Q_‘_A___%_Lw
Loading Rate: %M
Tank Size(s): _%&_Qﬁ_o\_
@f (000 qo\v)
Trenches: Length: NS
Width: £
Max. Bottom Deptli: M XVAM™
Aggregate Dapth: B
Min. Pump Capacity: — ™ ~8  gom
at LASL) ft, of Head
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS/CONDITIONS

Q)L>ece o*vatwnad
VN @ 0AS

B Qo ~oN oxceond
MmO Y oD

@) IS0V Owe
MVMOCNBLS « SCwWed .
AQ o.pa

A Sooe s Cro0y

PERMIT TO CONSTRUGT NTS)
Devere K\e0e | wotn

e\eulioa of
AR Cin

\
AT

& Tagia

f\ LA -

W

v ¥ ow %

, NS

&L “ n

Y ow < 5
ol Achedh AD 5
% oo Q\Q.rf wadiar
(O}
@
ese SuvAace M W % v
&

eowaLl
coQu

ACTUAL INSTALLATION
Do el

Tankig) Mig; s an s (2)
Aggregate Type: YNNG
Well Installed: O Yes OO No

Nearest Actual Distance to:
wel; _9v®

Installar:

Bullding: __* &
Property Line: S
e )

Stream/Impoundment:

Line No. Elevation Readings
Stubout:
. T\
&/T Inlet: i “I
§/T Outlet:
Calx o
AfanOW v AT gt

W
w tor
% % 3
4-26-91 (opio o \
ANY CHANGES TO SYETEM MUST B AUTHORIZED B THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

CERTIFICATE OF FINAL APPROVAL (NTS)

elasiorec Ao tentaeld OweC
FAD-0RES Qael o en (vl

HAUHO A Nea MW w MY VIR Qe “'-.“.'Q‘ﬁ’

56
MRy c\;@\ eNQfmn \f\ﬁ\@ f:“f'
QRN MO QA VA == \OQreA QY
Vv ”/’3‘/‘” of e Y3/

THI8 CERTIFICATE QF FINAL APPROVAL IN NO

) \
lssuied By, < \L - w ‘O‘QI‘/

WAY GUARANTEES THE LIFE OF THE SYSTEM OR THAT IT WILL FLINCTION PROPERLY LNDER ANY OR ALL CONRITIONS.

Date: M‘:}I\pproved By: Date; / "Z/_z/ 77

3

H4EC 1739 ({/93 -
B o= o~ 1o Rale B’
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South Carolina
- Department of Transportation June 14, '2006_
; Charleston County Maintenance

M. Bryan Kizer, P.E.
B.P. Barber & Associates ,
4016 Salt Point Parkway

- North Charleston, South Carolina 29405

RE: Planned Development on Maybank Highway comprised of TMS #°
279-00-00-315, -320, -322, and -323 : .

Dear Mr. Kizer:
This letter is to inform you that | recejved the preliminary submitta] for the above

noted project. Please be aware that a full review has not been performed nor has an
SCDOT Encroachment Permit been applied for or approved. Please refer to the SCDOT

ick 8. Rebovich, EI
Permit Coordinator

File: Maintenance/Charleston/nsr

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER



SCCOT

South Carolina
Department of Transporiation

2401 Maintenance Way
North Charleston, SC 29406

RE:  Permit #: 43460 (SC-700)
Laura McKenzie

Dear Permitee:

The attached permit has been approved with the following stipulations:

1. The South Carolina Department of Transportation (SCDOT) shall be given the
opportunity to attend any pre-construction conferences.

2. The SCDOT shall be notified of the date and time permitted work will begin.
Notification of at least 48 hours must be given to the Department during office
hours (8:00 am to 5:00 pm Monday through Friday). Written notification is
required before work can begin. A fax-back notification form has been attached to
assist with this requirement.

The contractor must include a traffic control plan for all lane closures and lane
shifts: to include location, date and time. This must be received by the SCDOT 48
hours prior to the start time of the proposed work within the right-of-way.

(V8]

Also, please note all provisions attached to or written on the approved permit, as well as
the requirements outline on the back of the permit. Failure to comply with any of these
provisions may result in stoppage of work, the permit being revoked, and/or the removal
of all materials placed within the right-of-way at full responsibility of the permitee. Your
cooperation is appreciated in this matter so that costly corrections may be avoided in
maintaining the integrity of our transportation infrastructure.

Respectfully,

Christopher B. Gossett

Christopher B. Gossett
Resident Maintenance Engineer

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER



Encroachment Permit Form ~ Page 1 of 2

S.C. Department of Application for Encroachment Permit
Transportation . . L
Form 637 (Rev 11/2003) Permit Nbr: Z/g S/é O
County: Charleston
Applicant: Laura L McKenzie ty
Enter Road/Route And then the corresponding _Road Name bel
Street: 3775 Maybank Highway 1. ScC 700 1. Maybank Highway
City: Charleston 2 2
State & Zip: SC, 29492 3. 3.
Phone; 843-819-3000 4. n
5 5

1. The undersigned applicant hereby applies to the South Carolina Department of Transportation (SCDOT) for a permit for encroachment
State Highway Right of Way as shown and described below:

2. Type of Encroachment: AVED
Encroachment to install and construct a 20' wide.grawvel. access way in order to obtain

acces to two (2) new buildable lots.

3. Description of Location:
The site is located on the south side of the Maybank Highway on John's Island, just before

the bridge over on to Wadmalaw Island.

(Attach sketch indicating roadway features such as: pavement width, shoulder width, sidewalk and curb and gutter location, significant drainage structure, |
arrow, right of way width, and loction of the proposed encroachment with respect to the roadway centerline and the nearest intersecting road on the State
system.)

4. The-undersigned applicant hereby requests the SCDOT to permit encroachment on the SCDOT right of way as described herein. It is
expressly understood that the encroachment, if and when constructed, shall be installed in accordance with the sketch attached hereto
made a part hereof.

The applicant agrees to comply with and be bound by the SCDOT's "A Policy for Accommodating Utilities on Highways Rightt
way", "Standard Specifications for Hi hway Construction”, the "General Provisions" and "Special Provisions", attached heret

made a part hereof by reference, during.the installation, operation and maintenance of said encroachment within the SCDOT's
Right of Way.

The applicant hereby further agrees, and binds his/her/its heirs, personal representatives, successors, assigns, to assume any and all
liability for accidents or injuries to persons, or damags to property, including the highway, that may be caused by the construction,
maintenance, use, moving or removing of the physical appurtenances contemplated herein, and the applicant agrees to indemnify and |
SCDOT harmless from and against any and all claims for personal injury and/or property damage which may be sustained by any persc
reason of the construction, maintenance or existence of said encroachment on the SCDOT's right of way.

Applicant's Name: Z—AM 24 kL mMUen )¢ Date: 2/2" / o/

(Please print or type) 1 o
Applicant's Sig: M— A 7\4//4’\,\,23 Title: m Ourn e

L)

In accordance with your request and subject to all the provisions, terms, conditions and restrictions stated in the application and the ger
and special provisions attached hereto, the SCDOT hereby approves your application for an encroachment permit. This permit shall
become null and void unless the work contemplated herein shall have been

completed prior to: 2?7MARe 4 20083
(o Lo pa LAY A Mar & T
(Date received by (SCDOT Approval) (Date)
Bz, Mt Evr) Iz’l/Qesident Maintenance Engineer I:I State Highway Engineer
SELE AT e tEO PROVCS 1ONT,
l ¢ < |:| District Engineering Administrator D District Maint./Constr. Engineer

Z,

httn+//dhw cednt aro/FneraachmentPearmit/EncrPermit aeny 2/15/7007
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1

9. 2008 7:50MM U Ne.d962 P2

1

CHARLESTON
B COUNTY B |
Daniel G, Pepmicl, AICP 5OUTH CAROLINA , |

Director

043.202.720D
1,800.524.7832

Rasx: §43.202.7222
Loanie Hamiloon, 111
Public Services Building
4045 Bridge View Drive

: ' °° PLANNING DEPARTMENT Ndsth Charleston, SC 20405.7464

 PERMIT APPLICATION: RESTRICTIVE COVENANTS AEFIDAVIT

1 _Lhges M Q.Kﬂ\? 18 , have revlewad the restrictive

. [Pring]

covenants applicable to Parcel ldentification.Nﬁmber(S) 278~ O}_(D-'-E’)E / 223

located at (address) __ |72 & /740 Dacvioie Dripe. , and the

proposed -p‘ermlt 'appllcat(on.ls not contrary to, does not conflict with, and is not '

prohibited by any of the restrictive covenants, as specified in South|Carolina

Code of Laws, Sectlon 6-20-1145.

Stroo s s/1/o

[Signature] ' - [Date)
laves M CKenzi e
[Print Name]
Explanation: ;

Effective July 1, 2007, South Carolina Code of Laws Section 6-29-1145 requires local
governments fo inquite in the permit application, or in written instructions| provided fo the
applicant, if a tract or parcel of fand s restricled by a recorded covenant that is contrary

to, conflicts with or prohibits an activily for which a permit is being sought.
[Section 6-29-1145 is copied on the back of this page]

For Saff Use Otly;
Reccived by Dare Application Nuaber
|
|
www.charlestoncounty.org ;
|
SBECBSSEYB 4231440 1S0d CONUTISI SHNHOC

Wd92:2 BDODZ 60 ReW



"L NG LHMNGE APPLICATION

NOTIFY: 1.

ASE PD 2,

PROPERTY INFORMATION
CURRENT DISTRICT REQUESTED DISTRIGT -
HARCEL Ib(8) 7 )9-00-00 = B/ ‘5J27'1 -00-CO— %25  SOUTH CAROLTNA
“TVIAREA OF COUNTY _BuGBY ~ Wy
. /REET ADDRESS 1724 , & (740 Doy e, Dove

No. 4962 P, 3

Planning Department
Lonnie Hamilton, [1)

Public Services Butlding
4048 Bridge Viaw Drive
North Charleaton, 5C 29405
(643) 202-7200
1-800-524-7832

Fax: (849) 2027333

'EDRECORDED:  BOOK S5 /ELH| race WO/ | oate i _
ATRECORDED:  BOOK [ K _pace YoL/90 T pate APPROVAL

ACRES _Lﬁﬂ%,ﬁ_

APPLICANT—OWNER—REPRESENTATIVE
&~ PLICANT % Q ?J&(‘\:—&K‘ HOME PHONE

h...IL ADDRESS HYolb 4\ 'L-QQ'JQ‘ ANt worKPHONE K B

267 Y602

“45)-515 |

L .Y, STATE, ZIp 7\\ Onaesis~ L. 294 05 ceLLpHoNE

Ly we MLKU\Z.[Z: HOME PHONE

SWNER
It STHER YHAM APPLICANT)

A M WORK PHONE
CITY, STATE, 2IP Sons Toland 5C Y55 caerone  _OIT T 2000

F "®REBENTATIVE HOME PHONE

[ OTNER THAN APPLICANT)
M. .L ADDRESS WORK PHONE
C [/, STATE, Zip CELL PHONE
CERTIFICATION
T n;‘,-appllcnﬂon will ba refurned fo the v Copy of Aporoved and Recorded FYaf shawlng prossil hotundares of property
- A
,,? : :,'.'of m's'ﬁm@ mﬁl?,?: :::};:;;&ag: v Copy of Curen} Recorded Dagd o the propesly (Qwners slgnature must mafch vecumentation. )
Z any ere found o be Maccurate: v’ Foo $15.00 plus $10.00 per scro [Foor vary for Planngd Dovelogments.)

[T )certify that & ? &aw\u{‘ is the autharlzed repragantative for my (our) 2

sceept the above requirements for submilting my zoning change appllcalion. To (hp best of my Knowledge, all requ
pr  ded and al) informatlon ls corract. p _

e Pl s fofiD

ning ehange reguest, | algo
ilred information has been

=5‘ Zé’)é&.
n owner) Ble

Slgnature ot Ownar(s) Date’ |

M. .Jar'e Slgnature Dalg Zoning lnspector's Signature Dale
OFFICE USE ONLY

lar s parcel been cited far a 2o0nlng violatlon? Yes No fAppllcation Number

lav  zoning changa applications bean submitied peaviously for this propery? Daie Submlted

€ .eNumber Date App/Dlg Amounl Recelvad Cash? Check?

Gt Number Dula App/Dis Reselpt Number

g-d SBECZCBSSEYB 331440 LSO0Od ONHTSI SNHOC

Wd9e:e2 B0ODZ B0 Rel



|
May. 9. 2008 7:524M A | No.4962 P 4

, @ﬂﬂml | —

i 1.800,524,7632

CHARLESTON Fawz §43,202.7222

W COUNTY m i Lonni¢ Hamilton, YIt

Jerorme Murmay SOUTH CAROLINA : r'nbl;c Servme‘; Bmgdhg
L : ! 4045 B

Chairman PLANNING COMMISSION North Comerton S et TaEs

i
|
|
i
i
i
i
i

VMEMORANDUM
TO: Planned Development Applicants :
FROM: Jerome Mu??ay. Chairman, Charleston County Planning Cbmmlsslon

DATE: May 11, 2005 ' ' !
SUBJECT: Communily Outreach and Planned Development Applicathms

We highly recommend that applicants for zoning change requests |to the Planned
Development (PD) Zoning District work with the community to mfofm them of the
request, in order ta potentially gain their support for such projects. |

'Please confact me, Jerome Murray, Chairman of the Charleston C}ounly Planning
Commission (843-224-2938) to discuss the results of this outreach prior to the Planning
Commission mesting for which your case is scheduled. :
Your signature below Indicates that you have read and u}\derstood this
recommendation.

e YO, spsfos

‘Owner Sighature - Date’
-z, |
& /X /08B i
. Date '
Reference Zoning Change Request: PD:
JMijb
| |
weyo.charlestoncountyzorg ;

p-d SBEZBSSEYB 431440 LSO0d ONBTISI SNHOC Wd92:2 8002 60 Rel



May. 9. 2008 7:52AM

-bpb-

BP Barber

Enginasring = Expstlence »Breellento

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE
The Inforxation contained i this telecopy message Is being transmitted fto and Is
intended only for the vse of the individual named below. If the reader of thig message
is not the intended recipient, you are hereby advised that any dissemination,
distribution or copy of this telecopy is strictly probibited. If you have reccived this
telecopy In evror, please immediately notify us by telephome and destroy this telecopy

' No. 4962 P,

|
BP Barber
4016 Salt Point Parkway, Suite 200
WNorth Charleston, SC 29405

Phone: ({843) 767-4602
Fax: (843)767-4723

niéssage.

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

To: [ Be !ME:Z;QZZg Date: 6/‘3‘1

Project Name;

¥Fax No.: EE)’O\ «-L?ﬂs
Frowm; _?:Q.q P Y/\D{ Project Not
Refarence: |

lo®

Number of peges including this page: L_Jc (including cover)

Message:

V6w Fox ek o 77 -H722

' Bﬁz&@

Alt: Original

# PYEASE CALL THE OPERATOR (IDENTIFIED ABOVE)
IF YOU HAVE DIRFICULTY WITH THIS TRANSMI TTAL"

I' Not Mailed T Mailed

ﬂ_

T-d SBECBSSEYB 431440 1sSO0d ONBTISI SHHDF'

Wd9e2:2 8002 60 ke

1] .Ill.




ZONING CHANGE APPLICATION Py

CASE PD wemiee e e =
(=] m,
S = Public Services Building
40465 Bridga View Drive

PROPERTY INFORMATION Noxéh, Charleston, SC 29408

CHARLESTON (&)2027200

GURRENT DISTRICT REQUESCBED DISTRICT B COUNTY Bl fac oo sonrazz
PARCEL ID(8) 2 74~ 60~ o0 320 SOUTH CAROLINA
CITY/AREA OF COUNTY

STREET ADDRESS (728 Dopphc DI JIteg Eitornip ACREE o { -
PAGE

DEED RECORDED:  BOOK DATE

PLAT RECORDED: BOOK PAGE DATE APPROVAL #

' APPLICANT—OWNER—REPRESENTATIVE . -
APPLIGANT b/ g Lo HOME FHONE WGV S,

MAIL ADDRESS /8 20 S Y AN AT & M& WORK PHONE
CITY, STATE, ZIP [ 4:&!; JEC 25yo07 CELLPHONE 4 P & -777C0
OWNER ! HOME PHONE
{IF OTHER THAN APPLICANT)
MAIL ADDRESS WORIK PFHONE
CITY, STATE, ZIP CELL PHONE
REPRESENTATIVE HOME PHONE
(IF OTHER THAN APPLICANT) .
MAIL ADDRESS WORK PHONE
CITY, STATE, ZIP CELL PHONE
CERTIFICATI
Thls”appllci;ﬂon will he retur;ted todtho ; v Copy of Approved and Recordgd Plat showing present boundarles of propearty
appllecant wlthin ten (10) b 0ss days If th
irgfns are nof Rubf,',',&ej w,"g, %:sapp};caﬂoneg: v’ Copy of Curren( Reordod Deed (o the property (Owner's signafure must match documents(lon,)
If any are found to be Inaccurate: v’ Fee $150.00 plus $10,00 per acre (Fees vary for Plenned Developments.)
I (we) certlfy that ?) ? P)ac \BQ)C Is the authorizad representativa for my (our) zoning change requesl,  also

ements for submliliing my zoning change application, To tha best of my kaowladge, all required Informatton has bean

atlonJs correct,
p bl S kg

ate 3Ign% of Appllcant*Rapresentative (if olher than owner) e -\
|
Plaw&lgmﬂuro Dato Zoning Inspactor's Slgnature Date
OFFICE USE ONLY
Has this parcel baen clted for & zoning violation? Yes No [Application Number

Have zoning change applications been submltted pravieusly for this propery?  |Date Submitled

1. Case Number Date App/Dls Amount Recelved Cash? Check?

2, Case Number Dale App/Ols Recelpt Numbsr




l ] 843.202,7200

= : 1,800.524.7832

CHARLESTO Pax: 843,202.7222

COUNTY & Lonnie Hamilvon, TIT

SouTH CAROLINA , Public Services Building

Daniel C. Penmick, AICP 4045 Bridge View Drive

Director : ' PLANNING DEPARTMENT . North Charleston, SC 29405-7464

PERMIT APPLICATION: RESTRICTIVE CO\L_E_NANTS AFFIDAVIT

1, 4/ K &/‘/ , have reviewed the restrictive
- [Print] '

covenants applicable to Parcel ldentificatton.Nixmber(é;) Z 79-*9"’?0"3 20

located at (address) _/ 7«2 2 Rgﬂdﬁ‘t 2. ﬁ@-’z,"ml?h;
( Formoryy 1975 grty M/A’)

proposed permit appllcation'ls not contrary to, does not confiict with, and Is not

prohibited by any of the restrictive covénants, as specified in South Carolina

S fsrfo

“  [Date]

/s T fa

~ [Print Name]

Explanation. :
Effective July 1, 2007, South Carolina Code of Laws Section 6-29-11456 requirss local
governments fo Inquire in the permit application, or In written instructions provided to the
applicant, If a tract or parcel of land Is restricted by a recorded covenant that is contrary
to, conflicts with or prohibits an activity for which a permit is being sought.

[Section 6-29-1145 is copied on the back of this page]

For Suff Use Only:

Received by - Date Application. Number:

—

www.chatlestoncounty.org




]

843,202,7200
; ) 1.800,524,7832
CHARLESTON Faws §43,202.7222
B COUNTY Lotnie Hamilton, 11T
Jerome Mineay SOUTH CAROLINA lzxgcns?:&ciiliuﬂﬁpg
. J10ge Vie
Chairman PLANNING COMMISSION Notth Charleston, SC 29405-7464
MEMORANDUM
TO: Planned D(gvelopment Applicants
FROM: Jorome Mﬁ?fay, Chairman, Charleston County Planning Commission

DATE: May 11, 2005
SUBJECT: Community Outreach and Planned Development Applications

We highly recommend that applicants for zening change requests to the Planned
Development (PD) Zoning District work with the community to inform them of the
request, In order to potentially gain thelr support for such projects.

Please contact me, Jerome Murray, Chairman of the Charleston County Planning
Commisslon (843-224-2938), to discuss the results of this outreach prior to the Planning
Commission meeting for which your case is scheduled.

Your signature below Indicates that you have read and understood this
recommengdation,

Date

/;//%/

[

Applizant Signature . Date
(If other than the owner)

Reference Zoning Change Request: PD:

IMjb

www.charlestoncounty.org




Proposed Site Plan
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